COVID -Sick Usage since January, 2021

Total Use as of 11/4/2021
Total Hours
Total Cost

By County Location

Downtown/Historic Courthouse
East Complex

Outlier Locations

West Complex

By Monthly Payrolls

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

Regular Sick Accruals

911- 1 Day Each Month - 12 Days per year
EMS- PTO- Accrual- Various ranges

121 Employees
4,337
$100,470

18
32
69

24
10
7
13
10
2
0
8
14
20
13 as of the first payroll of the month

Sergeants - 1 Day Each Month - 12 Days per year
Lieutenants - Accrue 3.7 hours per pay- 12 Days per year
Deputies - 1 Day Each Month - 12 Days per year

Non-Union - 48 Hours - 6 Days per year

Courts - Accrue 3.7 hours per pay - 12 Days per year



